'Resoivea, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the position of General Superintendent 
in the Department of Street Cleaning be fixed at the rate of three thousand five 
hundred dollars ($3,500) per annum,' 
—be amended by striking out the words 'General Superintendent' and inserting 
in place thereof the words 'Superintendent of Final Disposition.' " 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salary of the position of Superintendent of Final Disposition at the rate of

[...]

Island Bridge (No. 4), and that, subiect to the concurrence of the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding three million eight hundred and sixty-eight thousand dollars ($3,868,000) 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

Respectfully, 
RUSSELL BLEECKER, Secretary. 

585o 	 THE CITY RECORD. 	 THURSDAY, JULY 9, z9o3. 

No. 2292. 

Department of Finance-City of New York,

[...]

of public baths in the Borough of Manhattan. 

also send you form of ordinance, for adoption by the Board of Aldermen, to in-
dicate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of six 
hundred and forty-eight thousand, five hundred dollars ($648,500), for the 
purpose of providing means for the acquisition of sites and construction of 
public baths in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be It Ordained by the Board of Alderment of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board' of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding six 
hundred and forty-eight thousand, five hundred dollars ($648,500), to provide means 
for the acquisition of sites and construction of public baths in the Borough of Man-
hattan, as follows: 
For the purpose of constructing a permanent bath on property owned 

by the City at the foot of East Twenty-third street 	  $200,000 00

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

-Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one hundred 
and seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000), for the purpose of providing means to 
pay all necessary expenses for the construction of parks by providing for the develop-
ment and improyement of the New York Zoological Park in Bronx Park and the con- 
struction of buildings therein, as set forth in the estimate of the Commissioner of Parks

[...]

and that when authority therefor 
shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied as afore-
said." 

No. 2295. 
Department of Finance, City of New York, 

July 3, 1903. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the

[...]

and other work in connection with said building. 

I also inclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to indi-
cate its concurrence therein. 

Respectfully, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for the issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of four 
hundred and fifty-four thousand dollars ($454,000) for the purpose of pro-
viding means to pay for the construction of the easterly wing of the Brooklyn 
Institute of Arts and Sciences and other work in connection with said 
building. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

cember 26, 1902, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to an amount not exceeding four hundred and fifty-four thousand 
dollars ($454,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2298. 
Department of Finance, City of New York. 

July 6, 1903. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the